Martha's Vineyard Public Schools

Excellence and Equity For All Children

MATTHEW T. D'ANDREA, LP.D. Superintendent

RICHARD M. SMITH, ED.D. Assistant Superintendent

MARK FRIEDMAN School Business Administrator Equal Opportunity Employer

HOPE T. MACLEOD, M.ED., BCBA DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

> CATHERINE STONE Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent

January 28, 2022

Dear MSBA Board of Directors,

We, the undersigned Select Boards of the six towns of Martha's Vineyard along with the School Committee of Martha's Vineyard Regional High School, if accepted into the MSBA grant program, agree to proceed through the process with a good faith effort to support a building project at the Martha's Vineyard Regional High School. We recognize that there is a significant need to explore construction alternatives and work with the community to develop a project that upgrades our systems and supports our school's educational plan and island population.

Thank you.

Aquinnah Select Board

Edgartown Select Board

Chilmark Select Board

Oak Bluffs Select Board

Tisbury Select Board

West Tisbury Select Board